VARYCONTROL
VAV Dual Duct
Terminal Units
for variable volume flow systems
Type TVM
5/2/EN/7
HH
YYGG

09
)
Order example TVM
Make: TROX
Type: TVM / 160 / XG0 / M0 – 270-900 m3 /h
TS order example
Make: TROX
Type: TS / 160
Type
Dual duct box TVM
With additional
acoustic cladding  TVMD
Flow rates V
.
min – V
.
max
Operating mode
M0 Master 0-10 VDC
M2 Master 2-10 VDC
F0 Constant flow rate 0-10 VDC
F2 Constant flow rate 2-10 VDC
Control function
ComponentsAccessories
No accessories, no entry
Lip seals D2
Order code
TVM 160/ / / / –XG0 M0 270-900 m3/h
Nom. size
Type
Secondary silencer TS
TS order code TS 160
Nom. size
/
see design programme or price list
Control:
– Variable flow rate control with electronic controller for the
connection of the control signal, actual value signals related
to V
.
Nom may be read.
– 24 VAC power supply.
– Signal voltages 0 to 10 VDC.
– Dynamic differential pressure measurement
Materials:
Casing made of galvanised sheet steel. Lining in the sound
attenuator section and mixing chamber with mineral wool
conforming to DIN 4102, fire rating class A2, with RAL quality
mark RAL-GZ 388, bio-degradable pursuant to TRGS 905 and
EU directive 97/69/EG. Mineral wool faced with fibreglass as
protection against erosion, suitable for air velocities up to
20 m/s, inert to fungal and bacterial growth. Control damper
blade with thermoplastic elastomer seal, sensor tubes in alumi-
nium, plastic plain bearings.
Options:
Additional acoustic cladding, for the reduction of case-radiated
noise with structure-borne noise isolation, insulation of minimum
5 dB, consists of 40 mm mineral wool and outer cover consisting
of 1 mm galvanised sheet steel, non-retrofittable.
TS secondary silencer, for the reduction of air-regenerated
noise, entire insertion loss of the basic unit with TS at least 32
dB at 250 Hz. Lining of mineral wool conforming to DIN 4102,
fire rating class A2, with RAL quality mark RAL-GZ 388, bio-
degradable pursuant to TRGS 905 and EU directive 97/69/EG.
Mineral wool faced with fibreglass as protection against erosion,
suitable for air velocities up to 20 m/s, inert to fungal and bac-
terial growth.
* Text for a basic construction,
for control components, see the design programme or price list
Specification text *
VAV dual duct terminal boxes for variable air volume systems,
in 6 nominal sizes. Consisting of a casing with control damper in
the cold and warm spigots, closed control damper blade airtight-